OSHKOSH (920) 232-3432 FOX CITIES (920 727-2880 FAX (920) 303-3025 E-mail: sertmer@co.winnebago.wi.us



The Wave of the Future

## NOTICE OF CHANGE TO 2022 WINNEBAGO COUNTY BUDGET

On January 18, 2022, the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLUTION NO. 250-012022: Authorize a Budget Transfer of \$40,000 from the Finance Department Labor Account to the Contracted Services Account for the Fiscal Year 2022 Budget. Funds will Provide for Recruitment of the Finance Director and Associated Cost of Position Replacement, including but not Limited to Delegating Authority for Day to Day Administration of Winnebago County Investments.

Submitted by: PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE

RESOLUTION NO. 262-012022: Authorize the Winnebago County District Attorney's Office to Accept a Department of Justice Grant in the Amount of \$339,563 and Approve the Transfer of \$335,562 into Various Accounts as Described in the Attached Budget Transfer Form Submitted by:

PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE
JUDICIARY & PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

RESOLUTION NO. 270-012022: Authorize the Winnebago County Parks Department to Accept \$1,980 for the Maintenance of County-Owned and Leased Snowmobile Trails from the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources and Approve \$1,980 for Grounds Maintenance Submitted by:

PARKS & RECREATION COMMITTEE
PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE

Please note that Sec. 65.90(5)(a), Wis. Stats., requires this notice be posted on the Winnebago County website announcing these changes to the 2022 Winnebago County budget. Copies of these resolutions and the proceedings from this county board meeting are available from the Winnebago County Clerk's Office at 112 Otter Avenue, Oshkosh, WI; or on the county's website at <a href="https://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/county-clerk/meetings">https://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/county-clerk/meetings</a>

Done on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2022. Susan T. Ertmer Winnebago County Clerk